Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (avp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	102056057	<u> </u>
	nts and Trademarks: Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies)
Jose Munoz	Name: _	Her tage Leather Company, Inc.
Gustavo Gonzalez 4 -/	1 Internal	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached	d? 📑 Yes 📮 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🕻 Assignment 🖫 Me	erger	5001 Shaila Stroat
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	Address: 5901 Sheila Street
☐ Other		
		ty Of Commerce State: CA Zip: 90040
Execution Date: March 14, 2	2002 Additional	name(s) & acdress(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/152,585	B. Pate	nt No.(s)
	∖dditional numbers attached? 📮 Ye	es Mak No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invo		
concerning document should be maile		(07.050.0.44)
Name: John J. Connors	7. I otal fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enc	r j
internal Address.	j ,	horized to be charged to deposit account
4000 5	i '	account number:
Street Address: 1600 Dove Street	901 #220	£) 45 .3
		2 9 3
City: Newport Beach State: CA	Zip: 92660 (Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
9. Statement and signature.		
		s true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original documen	t. Has	March 21, 2002
John J. Connors Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	pages including cover sheet, attach	
Mail docume	ints to be recorded with required cover nmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Washington, D.C. 20231	sheet information to:

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0127

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, Jose Munoz and Gustavo Gonzalez, herein Assignors, have invented a certain new and useful invention (herein Invention) Attorney Docket No. 9332, described in the United States Ornamental Design Patent Application entitled Knee Pad Design, Serial No. 29/152,585, filed December 21, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, Heritage Leather Company, a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, herein Assignee, whose address is 5901 Sheila Street, City of Commerce, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE. in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any patent application based on the design application and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to filed in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agree to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

HENRY E. ALONZO
Commission # 1210775
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0128

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING For Serial No. 29/152,585

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being mailed with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail, the correct postage paid, in an envelope addressed to: U. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231.

By: Beth Ellison Date: Much 21, 2003

AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE/CREDIT DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-2830.

By Beth Ellison Date: Novel 21, 300 >

PATENT REEL: 012779 FRAME: 0129